Open Peer Review on Qeios
AI-Powered Object Detection to The Seamless Integration of
Renewable Energy Into Electric Vehicles
Santhosh G1, Kumar Pant2
1 Hindustan University
2 Anna University
Funding: No specific funding was received for this work.
Potential competing interests:  No potential competing interests to declare.

thereby mitigating greenhouse gas emissions and contributing to a cleaner, greener future.
References
1. a, bM. L. N, A. E. Rao and M. P. Kalyan, "Real-Time Object Detection with Tensorflow Model Using Edge Computing
Architecture," 2022 8th International Conference on Smart Structures and Systems (ICSSS), Chennai, India, pp. 01-
04, 2022.
2. a, bHemendra Kumar, Mohit Kumar, Mahiban Lindsay, “Smart Helmet for Two-Wheeler Drivers” International Journal of
Engineering Research And Advanced Technology, Volume 2, Issue 05, Pages 156-159, 2016.
3. a, bA. Jesudoss, R. Vybhavi and B. Anusha, "Design of Smart Helmet for Accident Avoidance," 2019 International
Conference on Communication and Signal Processing (ICCSP), Chennai, India, pp. 0774-0778, 2019.
4. a, bK T Maheswari et al, “Design and Implementation of Intelligent Head Protective Gear for Accident Detection and
Notification,” IOP Conf. Ser.: Mater. Sci. Eng. 1084 012082, 2021.
5. ^N. M. Lindsay, S. Sunder. R, N. Karthy and A. Krishnan, "Smart Cost-Effective Shopping System using Radio
Frequency Identification Technology," 2023 Third International Conference on Artificial Intelligence and Smart Energy
(ICAIS), Coimbatore, India, pp. 747-750, 2023.
6. ^H. Abedi, S. Luo, V. Mazumdar, M. M. Y. R. Riad and G. Shaker, "AI-Powered In-Vehicle Passenger Monitoring Using
Low-Cost mm-Wave Radar," in IEEE Access, vol. 10, pp. 18998-19012, 2022, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3138051.
7. ^A. A. Ahmed and M. Echi, "Hawk-Eye: An AI-Powered Threat Detector for Intelligent Surveillance Cameras," in IEEE
Access, vol. 9, pp. 63283-63293, 2021, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3074319.
8. ^A. T. Jacob and N. Mahiban Lindsay, "Designing EV Harness Using Autocad Electrical," 2022 8th International
Conference on Smart Structures and Systems (ICSSS), Chennai, India, pp. 1-4, 2022.
9. ^M. U. Jan, A. Xin, H. U. Rehman, M. A. Abdelbaky, S. Iqbal and M. Aurangzeb, "Frequency Regulation of an Isolated
Microgrid With Electric Vehicles and Energy Storage System Integration Using Adaptive and Model Predictive
Controllers," in IEEE Access, vol. 9, pp. 14958-14970, 2021, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3052797.
10. ^F. Teng, Z. Ding, Z. Hu and P. Sarikprueck, "Technical Review on Advanced Approaches for Electric Vehicle
Charging Demand Management, Part I: Applications in Electric Power Market and Renewable Energy Integration," in
IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications, vol. 56, no. 5, pp. 5684-5694, Sept.-Oct. 2020, doi:
10.1109/TIA.2020.2993991.
Qeios, CC-BY 4.0   ·   Article, December 8, 2023
Qeios ID: QQSFJE   ·   https://doi.org/10.32388/QQSFJE 6/7
11. ^D. V. K. Sarma and N. M. Lindsay, "Structural Design and Harnessing for Electric vehicle Review," 2023 9th
International Conference on Electrical Energy Systems (ICEES), Chennai, India, pp. 107-111, 2023.
12. ^Lindsay N. Mahiban, Emimal M.. “Longevity of Electric Vehicle Operations”. Qeios. doi:10.32388/ZAPC23.2., 2023
13. ^Y. Song et al., "Utilization of Energy Storage and Hydrogen in Power and Energy Systems: Viewpoints from Five
Aspects," in CSEE Journal of Power and Energy Systems, vol. 9, no. 1, pp. 1-7, January 2023, doi:
10.17775/CSEEJPES.2022.08320.
14. ^I. Akhtar, M. Jameel, A. Altamimi and S. Kirmani, "An Innovative Reliability Oriented Approach for Restructured Power
System Considering the Impact of Integrating Electric Vehicles and Renewable Energy Resources," in IEEE Access,
vol. 10, pp. 52358-52376, 2022, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3174365.
15. ^X. Chen, T. Zhang, W. Ye, Z. Wang and H. H. -C. Iu, "Blockchain-Based Electric Vehicle Incentive System for
Renewable Energy Consumption," in IEEE Transactions on Circuits and Systems II: Express Briefs, vol. 68, no. 1, pp.
396-400, Jan. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TCSII.2020.2996161.
16. ^S. S. Rachakonda, G. Jaya Prakash and N. M. Lindsay, "Modeling and Simulation of Hybrid Energy Generation for
Stand Alone Application," 2022 8th International Conference on Smart Structures and Systems (ICSSS), Chennai,
India, 2022, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ICSSS54381.2022.9782301.
17. ^H. U. R. Habib et al., "Analysis of Microgrid’s Operation Integrated to Renewable Energy and Electric Vehicles in View
of Multiple Demand Response Programs," in IEEE Access, vol. 10, pp. 7598-7638, 2022, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3140587.
18. ^N.K. Rayaguru, N. Mahiban Lindsay, Rubén González Crespo, S.P. Raja, “Hybrid bat–grasshopper and bat–modified